



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION 證券及期貨事務監察委員會

28 January 2014

Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the "Company")

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date 27 January 2014	Bought/Sold Sold	No. of shares 21,500	Unit Price (HKD) 108.00	Resultant balance and percentage of class	
Aberdeen Asset					25,709,828	8.3630%
Management PLC & its associates			500	108.10	25,709,328	8.3628%
			2,500	108.20	25,706,828	8.3620%
			500	108.30	25,706,328	8.3618%
			9,000	108.40	25,697,328	8.3589%
			47,000	108.50	25,650,328	8.3436%
			1,000	108.60	25,649,328	8.3433%
			11,500	108.70	25,637,828	8.3395%
			6,000	108.80	25,631,828	8.3376%
			15,500	109.60	25,616,328	8.3326%
			2,500	109.70	25,613,828	8.3317%
			26,500	110.00	25,587,328	8.3231%
			4,000	110.10	25,583,328	8.3218%
			19,500	110.20	25,563,828	8.3155%
			11,500	110.30	25,552,328	8.3117%
			5,500	110.40	25,546,828	8.3099%



15,500	110.50	25,531,328	8.3049%
32,500	110.60	25,498,828	8.2943%
53,000	110.70	25,445,828	8.2771%
32,000	110.80	25,413,828	8.2667%
27,000	110.90	25,386,828	8.2579%
25,000	111.00	25,361,828	8.2498%
34,500	111.10	25,327,328	8.2385%
9,000	111.20	25,318,328	8.2356%
10,000	111.30	25,308,328	8.2324%
30,500	111.40	25,277,828	8.2224%
16,000	111.50	25,261,828	8.2172%
500	111.60	25,261,328	8.2170%

End

Notes:

- 1. Aberdeen Asset Management PLC is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of "associate" of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers.
- 2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.